

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act - 2022.255 Released – 13 December 2022

Thank you for your email received 5 December 2022 requesting information regarding the pharmacy department.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from The Pharmacy Department. Please may you provide me with:

1. Does your Pharmacy currently use a solution to remotely monitor the fridge temperature?

Yes

2. If yes what who is the supplier?

Sensilla

When does the contract expire? 3.

No contract

4. Does the department monitor anything else eg. Humidity, Pressure.

No

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

